Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 2020 K Street, NW Washington, District of Columbia 20006-1806 Tel. 202.373.6000 Fax: 202.373.6001 www.morganlewis.com

Morgan Lewis

Catherine Wang Brett P. Ferenchak catherine.wang@morganlewis.com brett.ferenchak@morganlewis.com

December 30, 2014

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING AND OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Oregon Public Utility Commission 3930 Fairview Industrial Drive SE Salem, OR 97308 Attn: Filing Center

Re: CP 1275 - Crown Castle NG West LLC Notice of Conversion and Resulting Name Change

To Whom It May Concern:

Crown Castle NG West LLC (formerly known as Crown Castle NG West Inc. and NextG Networks of California Inc. d/b/a NextG Networks West (the "Company") hereby notifies the Commission that the Company's current name is "Crown Castle NG West LLC" as a result of (1) a name change from "NextG Networks of California Inc. d/b/a NextG Networks West" to "Crown Castle NG West Inc." and (2) its subsequent conversion from a Delaware corporation to a Delaware limited liability company. The conversion of the Company to a limited liability company was merely a change in its corporate form accomplished through the filing of Certificate of Conversion in Delaware and did not entail any merger or other transactions that extinguish the existence of the Company. The Company requests that the Commission update its records, including the Company's Certificate,¹ to reflect its current name, "Crown Castle NG West LLC". The Company's conversion documents and authority to transact business in Oregon are provided as Attachment 1 hereto.

Almaty Astana Beijing Boston Brussels Chicago Dallas Dubai Frankfurt Harrisburg Hartford Houston London Los Angeles Miami Moscow New York Orange County Paris Philadelphia Pittsburgh Princeton San Francisco Santa Monica Silicon Valley Tokyo Washington Wilmington

The Company is authorized to provide non-switched private line (dedicated transmission service) service pursuant to the Order No. 05-189 issued in Docket CP1275.



December 30, 2014 Page 2

An original and one (1) copy of this letter are included for filing. Please date stamp the extra copy and return it in the envelope provided. Please do not hesitate to contact us if you have any questions.

Respectfully submitted,

Brett PFerenchal

Catherine Wang Brett P. Ferenchak

Counsel for the Company

ATTACHMENT

Conversion Documents and Authority to Transact Business

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "CROWN CASTLE NG WEST INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CROWN CASTLE NG WEST INC." TO "CROWN CASTLE NG WEST LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 1:43 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.



AUTHENTICATION: 1021640

DATE: 12-30-13

3560238 8100V 131473426

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:43 PM 12/24/2013 FILED 01:43 PM 12/24/2013 SRV 131473426 - 3560238 FILE

Certificate of Conversion of Crown Castle NG West Inc. to Crown Castle NG West LLC

Pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Limited Liability Company Act

Crown Castle NG West Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Company"), does hereby certify that:

1. Name of Corporation to be Converted. The name of the Company immediately prior to conversion is Crown Castle NG West Inc., and the name under which the Company was originally formed was NextG Networks of California, Inc.

2. Original Date and Jurisdiction of Incorporation. The original certificate of incorporation of the Company was filed on August 19, 2002 with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

3. Name of Limited Liability Company. The name of the limited liability company into which the Company will be converted is Crown Castle NG West LLC.

4. Approval of Conversion. This conversion has been approved by the board of directors and sole stockholder of the Company.

5. Effective Time. The conversion of the Company to a limited liability company shall be effective at 11:59 p.m. on December 31, 2013.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of December 19, 2013.

Crown Castle NG West Inc.

By:

E. Blake Hawk **Executive Vice President**

19 Pace 2213

Delaware

PAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "CROWN CASTLE NG WEST LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 1:43 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.



AUTHENTY CATION: 1021640

DATE: 12-30-13

3560238 8100V

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:43 PM 12/24/2013 FILED 01:43 PM 12/24/2013 SRV 131473426 - 3560238 FILE

Certificate of Formation

of

Crown Castle NG West LLC

This Certificate of Formation of Crown Castle NG West LLC ("LLC"), dated as of December 19, 2013, has been duly executed and is being filed by E. Blake Hawk, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 <u>Del.C.</u> §18-101, <u>et seq.</u>)

1. The name of the limited liability company is Crown Castle NG West LLC.

2. The address of the registered office of the LLC in the State of Delaware is c/o The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle.

3. The name and address of the registered agent for service of process of the LLC in the State of Delaware is The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware.

4. This Certificate of Formation shall be effective at 11:59 p.m. on December 31, 2013.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of Crown Castle NG West LLC as of the date first written above.

E. Blake Hawk, Authorized Person

(INYCORP:3254732y2:3636W:12/07/10--10:26 a)]

	190125-01	L NE, Suite 151 - Selem, OR 97310-1327 - http://www.FilingInOregon.com - Phone: (503) 986-2200 FILED/ 2014 3: 23FM 000001 #7379 0001 JAN 1 3 2014 BUSINESS REG \$275. SECOREGON CHECK \$275.00	
R	EGISTRY NUMBER: 710133-96	SECRETARY OF STATE	
We	cordance with Oregon Revised Statute 192,410-192,490, the information or must release this information to all parties upon request and it will be posted	I on our website. For office use only	
0	ase Type or Print Legibly In Black Ink. Attach Additional Sheet if N	Necessary	
1)	NAME: Crown Castle NG West LLC NOTE: (Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company" or the abbreviations "LL	C' or "LL.C.") Must be Identical to the name of record in home jurisdiction.	
2)	REGISTRY NUMBER IN HOME JURISDICTION	7) REGISTERED AGENT'S PUBLICLY AVAILABLE ADDRESS:	
	OR: CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE (ATTACHED) (Please provide a web-verifiable registry number from the entity's home jurisdiction. Certain states, such as Delaware and New Jersey, do not provide status information online. Entities from such places must instead attach an official certificate of existence, current within 60 days of delivery to this office.)	(Must be an Oregon Street Address, which is identical to the registered agent's business office.)	
3)	DATE OF ORGANIZATION: DURATION, IF NOT PERPETUAL		
	08/19/2002	1220 Augusta Drive, Suite 600, Houston, TX 77057	
	0013/2002	1220 Augusta Drive, Suite 600, Houston, 1X / 7037	
4)	STATE OR COUNTRY OF ORGANIZATION:	9) ADDRESS WHERE THE DIVISION MAY MAIL NOTICES:	
	Delaware	1220 Augusta Drive, Suite 600, Houston, TX 77057	
	Delawale		
5)	THIS FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SATISFIES THE REQUIREMENTS OF ORS 63.714(3).	10) HOW WILL THIS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY BE MANAGED?	
6)	NAME OF OREGON REGISTERED AGENT:	This LLC will be member-managed by one or more members.	
	C T Corporation System	This LLC will be manager-managed by one or more managers.	
1)	correct, and complete. Making false statements in this document Signature:	ng has been examined by me and is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, Is against the law and may be penalized by fines, imprisonment or both. Inted Name: Title: <u>Benjamin Moreland Manager</u>	
Con	TACT NAME: (To resolve questions with this filling.) CROWN CASTLE NG WEST LLC	FEES Required Processing Fee \$275 Processing Fees are nonrefundable. Please make check payable to "Corporation Division." Free copies are available at <u>HimginOregon.com</u> , using the Buginess Name Search program.	

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA § COUNTY OF WASHINGTON §

VERIFICATION

I, Monica Gambino, state that I am the Vice President - Legal of Crown Castle NG West LLC (the "Company"); that I am authorized to make this Verification on behalf of the Company; that the foregoing filing was prepared under my direction and supervision; and that the contents are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief.

nuch Cambon

Monica Gambino Vice President - Legal Crown Castle NG West LLC

Sworn and subscribed before me this 23 day of December, 2014.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Rosa M. Morrison, Notary Public Cecil Twp., Washington County My Commission Expires May 11, 2016 IEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASEOCIATION OF NOTABLES

Rosa M. Morrison Notary Public



My commission expires ______OS/11/16